电子式超速开关 EGS® (HJ) 2 / 40 / 41
在极端环境条件下用于监测速度和零速度
Electronic overspeed switches
EGS® (HJ) 2 / 40 / 41
For monitoring speed and zero speed
under extreme ambient conditions.
中文  |  E N G L I S H
可选

14
选型表
Type code
    EGS(HJ) 2 /AK2EGS
14
电子超速开关 / Electronic overspeed switch
结构形式 / Construction type
-  =  结构形式 B5 (法兰) / Construction type B5 (flange)
HJ =   带绝缘轴承的空心轴设计
Hollow shaft design with insulated ball bearings
系列 / Series
外壳设计 / Housing design
AK =  轴向端子箱 / Axial terminal box
轴 / Shaft
- = 实心轴 Ø 11 j6 x 30 mm 带键 / Solid shaft Ø 11 j6 x 30 mm with feather key
12K = 空心轴 Ø 12 H7 mm 带夹紧 / Hollow shaft Ø 12 H7 mm with clamp mount
16K = 空心轴 Ø 16 H7 mm 带夹紧 / Hollow shaft Ø 16 H7 mm with clamp mount
17C = 空心轴 Ø 17 mm 锥形轴 1:10 / Hollow shaft Ø 17 mm tapered shaft 1:10
有关附加增量输出的设计版本，请参见FG 2系列选项S
For design version with additional incremental output see series FG 2 with option S
15
电子超速开关
结构形式 / Construction type
-  =  结构形式 B5 (法兰) 或 B35 (法兰+底座)
Construction type B5 (flange) or B35 (flange+foot)
H  =  空心轴设计
Hollow shaft design
HJ =  带有绝缘球轴承的空心轴设计
Hollow shaft design with insulated ball bearings
系列 / Series
40 =  无安全认证
Without safety certification
41 =  带安全认证 SIL 2 / PL d
With safety certification SIL 2 / PL d
切断电压 / Switching voltage
-  =  0 – 30 V DC (EGS 40)
2 – 30 V DC (EGS 41)
HS =  30 – 230 V AC / DC
外壳设计 / Housing design
K = 一个端子箱 / One terminal box
KK = 两个端子箱 / Two terminal boxes
供电电压 / Supply voltage
- =  12 – 30 V DC
HV =  100 – 240 V AC
轴 / Shaft
带键/键槽 / with feather key / keyway
- =  实心轴 Ø 11 j6 mm（可选14 j6） / Solid shaft Ø 11 j6 mm (optional 14 j6)
16P =  空心轴 Ø 16 H7 mm / Hollow shaft Ø 16 H7 mm
19P =  空心轴 Ø 19 H7 mm / Hollow shaft Ø 19 H7 mm
20P =  空心轴 Ø 20 H7 mm / Hollow shaft Ø 20 H7 mm
带夹紧（EGS 40） / with clamp mount (EGS 40)
16K =  空心轴 Ø 16 H7 mm / Hollow shaft Ø 16 H7 mm
25K = 空心轴 Ø 25 H7 mm / Hollow shaft Ø 25 H7 mm
EGS(HJ) 40 / 41 EGS - /
Electronic overspeed switch
有关附加增量输出的设计版本，请参见FG 40系列选项S
For design version with additional incremental output see series FG 40 with option S
选型表
Type code
15
Johannes Hübner 电子式超速开关 EGS Electronic overspeed switches EGS
© johannes hübner giessen 10/2020
世界范围合作伙伴 | Partner worldwide
Johannes Hübner
Fabrik elektrischer Maschinen GmbH
Siemensstrasse 7
35394 Giessen
Germany
Tel./Phone: +49 641 7969-0